FALCON
LINEAR LED LIGHT
Architectural Linear | 2” Aperture
The Falcon series is a linear light fixture that comes in two mounting options surface or
suspended. It features CCT switchable options of 30/40//50K, or 30/35/40K, and is available
in finishes of Black and White. With lengths of 2, 4, and 8 feet, it meets various design needs
while delivering up to 130 LPW. Additionally, this luminaire operates at a versatile voltage
range of 120-347V.

Damp Location
ORDERING GUIDE
AE-SF-FA- -CA 010
AE-SF-FA-
ERALUX FALCON
Linear Architectural
Fixture
2 | -18W
2ft | 18W | 1,950 lm
4 | -36W
4ft | 36W | 3,850 lm
8 | -72W
8ft | 72W | 7,700 lm
_______C
Continuous length
increment of 2ft
(Select or type the length then
click on ‘C’)
-CA
120-347
010
0-10V
Dimming
30/35/40
3000/3500/4000K
selectable
30/40/50
3000/4000/5000K
selectable
WH
White
BK
Black
SMT
Surface
AIR
Suspended
Fixture Family Length | Power Input Voltage Control CCT Finish Mounting
ERALUX Inc. All Rights Reserved. Any information provided is subject to change without notice. All values are typical values when
measured under normal laboratory conditions.
Page 2
11/6/2024
FALCON
LINEAR LED LIGHT
Architectural Linear | 2” Aperture
CAUTION
•  If there are multiple fixtures connected to the same 0-10V dimming line, a 0-10V controller must be considered to enable
consistent dimming across the fixtures. Failure to do so will lead to inconsistent dimming and behaviors in the fixtures. Single
switch is not recommended for controlling multiple fixtures simultaneously.
ORDERING GUIDE-ACCESSORIES
AE-SF-FA-
ERALUX FALCON Linear Architectural
Fixture
COVER-15M
49ft Flexible lens cover for continuous runs
Fixture Family ACCESSORY
ORDERING GUIDE-EMBB
[Blank]
No Emergency Battery Back up
BLD-YTO8D-XXX
8W Integrated Battery Back Up
BLD-YT15D-XXX
15W Integrated Battery Back Up
EMBB
DIMENSIONS
ERALUX Inc. All Rights Reserved. Any information provided is subject to change without notice. All values are typical values when
measured under normal laboratory conditions.
Page 3
11/6/2024
FALCON
LINEAR LED LIGHT
Architectural Linear | 2” Aperture
SIZE TOP VIEW SIDE VIEW
2FT
4FT
8FT
SIZE AIRCRAFT CABLES LOACATION
2FT
4FT
8FT
ERALUX Inc. All Rights Reserved. Any information provided is subject to change without notice. All values are typical values when
measured under normal laboratory conditions.
Page 4
11/6/2024
FALCON
LINEAR LED LIGHT
Architectural Linear | 2” Aperture
ACCESSORIES
EMERGENCY LED DRIVER
BLD-YT08D-XXX
BLD-YT15D-XXX
The BLD-YTXXD-XXX series LED Emergency Driver is UL listed for field and factory
installations. It switches to emergency mode during power failures, providing up to
90 minutes of lighting. With an integrated battery, charger, and converter, it delivers
8 or 15W constant power at 30-60VDC. Its slim shape is ideal for use in linear LED
lighting fixtures.
SPECIFICATIONS
Input Voltage 30-60VDC
Power Frequency 50/60HZ
Output Voltage 30-60VDC
Output Power 8W | 15W
Ambient
Temperature
0˚C to 50˚C
30˚F to 122˚F
Installation Integrated
CONTINUOS RUN ACCESSORIES
ORDER CODE DESCRIPTION PICTURE
AE-SF-FA-COVER-15M
49ft Flexible lens
Used for continuous run
Seamless connection
AE-SF-FA-LINK-KIT
Link Kit
 used for continuous runs
Seamless connection
PART NUMBER ZONAL LUMEN SUMMARY POLAR LUMINOUS INTENSITY CONE DISTRIBUTION
AE-SF-FA-4-36W-CA010 Zone Lumens % Fixture Direct Center Beam Fc Beam Width
Wattage 36W 0-20° 460.1 13.5
CCT 3000K 0-30° 969.64 28.4
Distribution 110˚ 0-40° 1574.59 46.1
Length 4ft 0-60° 2740.48 80.2